PROVIDING FOR LOCATION, ADOPTION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ALIGNMENT, WIDTHS AND GRADES FOR AMBER ALLEY LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS ACCORDING TO A PLAN PREPARED BY MARTIN, BRADBURY & GRIFFITH, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS.

BY THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS, IT IS ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: That thoroughfare known as Amber Alley be and hereby is adopted by the Borough of Alburtis and shall become a part of the Borough Street Plan, said alley more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a corner, said corner being the most southwesterly corner of the property of now or late Lawrence A. and Elizabeth A. Deiter, said corner also being a point on the northerly curb line of Franklin Street:

Thence, along the easterly property line of now or late Lawrence A. and Elizabeth A. Deiter, North 30° 30' 00" East, 200.00 feet to a corner located on the southerly property line of East Stone Alley; thence, along the same, South 66° 00' 00" East, 15.10 feet to a corner; thence, along the westerly property line of now or late Edward and Philberta Ewing, South 30° 30' 00" West, 198.73 feet to a corner located on the northerly curb line of Franklin Street; thence, along the same, North 70° 45' 00" West, 15.29 feet to the place of beginning, containing 3,064 square feet.

SECTION II: Amber Alley is hereby entered upon and made a part of the Official Street Map of the Borough of Alburtis, adopted May 9, 1979, by Ordinance No. 204 of the Borough of Alburtis.

ORAINED AND ENACTED into an ordinance by the Borough of Alburtis in Council assembled this 30th day of September 1987.

BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

R. Pains

ATTEST:

Borough Secretary

APPROVED this 30th day of September, 1987.

Mayor